In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_ | Q O 2

the insalvency {England

&Wales) Rules 2016 and ' -
emessasnane Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

HEHAREHR

16/01/2019 #5
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company number IO—IQ—EWEWI?’?

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full |ADI-DEEA CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) Alisdair J
Surname Findlay
! Liquidator’s address
Building name/number [ Saxon House
Street | Saxon Way
|
Post town ‘ Cheltenham
County/Region |
e (6L [s[2] [6]alX
Country ‘
u Liquidator's name @
Full forename{s) | © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname | another liguidator.
Liquidator's address ®
Building name/number | © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street [ another liquidator.
Post town I
County/Region r
Postcode ‘ ’_'- ’7 ,_ ’_ " ’__
Country f

04717 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

= o B RRMATS

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

0 Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1} of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date

Liquidato[‘s signature Signature /M ‘

Signature date ’? ’g WIT ’yzi’? ’T[g -

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

mresenter infarmation

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

{ontact name

Alisdair J Findlay

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name

Findlay James

Add
- Saxon House

| Saxon Way

|

|™" " Cheltenham

County/Region

=== fe]tfs[2] Tefalx

l Country

|ux

] Telephone

01242 576555
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:;

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 6.3 of The Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of Adi-Deea Construction Limited
Company Number: 09913653

on the 4 January 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up.

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name /‘}DIZ‘ HM ‘SCg)ﬁC@A

Signed ‘_/”?’

Dated WE‘C['ZOIQ




ADI-DEEA CONSTRUCTION LIMITED
Statement Of Affairs as at 4 January 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise

£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:
Funds Held in Client A/C 2,400.00 2.,400.00

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors ) B 2,400.00

Signature % Date 0 6' 28 20[9




ADI-DEEA CONSTRUCTION LIMITED
Statement Of Affairs as at 4 January 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 2,400.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
- ~NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 2,400.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
~_NILL
2,400.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward) - L NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 2,400.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges - - 2,400.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) L NI
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 2,400.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 4,900.00
HMRC - Corporation Tax 1,500.G0
HMRC - VAT 32,923.00
L 39,323.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {36,923.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors ~ (36,923.00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 1.00
L ~_1.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (36,924.00)

Signature LW Date O 6' O e 2079




¥1:91 610¢ Aenuer 0 60 GLOZ 19A DS SdI g0 | abed

aineubig
00°£ZE°6E Buljejo] sauug ¢
000072 CT HI'8 LN ‘uopuoT ‘peoy Agies 2 B90J00S UOj 0082
000052 NQZ ¥Z23 'uopuo] ‘18848 diYsiop £ 400(4 punoie  de] uo jepde) v/ pajwi [ended sAep meN OOND
00005} avs 0.9 'mobse|n ‘16662 x09 Od (1D) swosny $ enusAsy WH LOHD

ZZ\ 863N

00'€26'CE ‘al1seOMeN ‘uojueqbuo ‘meip yied uojuag (NHOI wun Bupuey swied Aousajosu| (LYA) swolsny @ anuaAay NH 00HD
3 ssalppy AWEN Aoy

s10}|pai) Auedwon - g

Q3LIWIT NOLLONYLSNOD V33ag-iav
sawer Ae|puld



L1:91 BLOT Aenuer v 0102 18A DS 8dI | jo | abed

§ sineubig

000 000 l §z'0 Buijiesol seuug Aeuipao |
HNS ZLN YN ‘NOANOT ‘peoy weybiH 2oL unuBIsuUOD wieleD sniel  OOWH

HPg ZLN N ‘NOAONO1 'peoy Agiss 2 €290J095 U0 00IH

Hre ZLN “in ‘uopuoT ‘peoy Agies z B90I00G BlBWeUY  |OVH

00°0 000 L GZ'0 Aeuipig Hr8 £LN ‘wopbuy peyun ‘uopuoT ‘peoy Aqies 2 B20I00G UBLPY  O0VH

sajeys  anjep
dnpred dnpajes 10 ©N JeuijwopN adK] ssalppy aweN Aay

siapjoyaleys - 9
A3LINIT NOLLONYLSNOD va3a-iav
sawer Aejpulq



